
EEBC Policy Action Groups Co-Chairs: 
 
High Performance Building Envelope Action Group Co-Chairs 
Shawn Mullins, Owens Corning • Shawn.Mullins@owenscorning.com • (623) 695-5694  
Robby Schwarz, BuildTank, Inc. • Robby@btankinc.com • (303) 927-0025 
 
Commercial Lighting Co-Chairs:  
Scot Kelley, CLI Services • scot.kelley@cli-services.com • (303) 324-2524 
  
DR/New Technologies Co-Chairs:  
Chris Prato, Energy Solutions • cprato@energy-solution.com • (720) 796-8669 
Cailee Mangan, Recurve • cailee@recurve.com • (727) 420-5262 
 
Residential HVAC/HP Co-Chairs: 
Matt Baker, Daikin • matthew.baker@daikincomfort.com • (209) 649-2000  
Pete Perret, GA Larson • pete.perret@galarson.com • (719) 205-1306 
Shawn LeMons, Advisor • Shawnlemons@gmail.com • (303) 877-1106 
 
Commercial HVAC/HP Co-Chairs:  
Currently recruiting Co-Chairs 
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